PACKAGE PROPOSAL

COMPANY PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS TO THE
GENERAL LABOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN
MILWAUKEE TRANSPORT SERVICES, INC.

AND
AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION, LOCAL 998

June 26, 2015

As to the General Labor Agreement entered into June 12, 2013 it is the Company’s proposal that the
Agreement be continued with the following package amendments described herein.

13.020

26.01
Wages

Article XXIX

Article
XXXV

Article
XXXV

Appendix G

Term of
Contract

Modify provision to read as follows: Extra Board Assignments: (a) Runs. (b) Part Time
Bus Operators. (c) Runs with trippers. (d) Tripper Combinations. (e) Single Trippers. (f)
Call Duty. (g) Future Service. (h) No work assigned.

Maintain current COLA cap; 1/1/17 — 1% general base wage increase
“A” Mechanic Classifications base wage increase -.25¢ - 1/1/2016; .25¢ - 1/1/2017

Company proposes amendments to the Pension Plan as of April 1, 2015:

2.3(d) Modify provision to read: Effective 1/1/16, “Normal Retirement Date” shall mean
the first day of the month coincident with or next following an employee’s attainment of
age 62 after completing 5 years of credited service or the first day of any month the
employee’s age plus years of credited service total 85 or more.

5.6 Modify provision to read: An annual cost of living adjustment of 2% will be
granted on January 1% of each year, effective January 1, 1991, to all present and-future
retirees and employees who retire on pension prior to January 1, 2016 (excluding
beneficiaries and surviving spouses). For employees who retire on pension on or after
January 1, 2016, an annual cost of living adjustment of 1% will be granted on January 1st
of each vear. (excluding beneficiaries and surviving spouses).

8.2(b) Modify provision to read: Effective January 1, 2016, all active employees covered
under the Plan shall contribute to the pension Trust Fund an amount equal to 25%of the
actuarially determined contribution necessary to fund the Plan. Effective as of the same
date, the Company will contribute 75%of the actuarially determined contribution
necessary to fund the Plan.

Modifications in Company’s Article 34 proposal dated June 26, 2015

Modify dates as appropriate to reflect duration of agreement.

Company proposes to modify Appendix G (a) to change “7%” to "15%", and to change all
references from “Entry-level Employees” to “Part-time Bus Operators”

4 years; Wage and Medical Insurance Reopener in 3™ year



LOU Upon ratification of the labor agreement, the Company will take steps to implement a
Flexible Spending Plan for active employees wherein the Company would provide a 1 for
1 match of up to $500 for an employee’s contribution of up to $500.

Notice:

in addition to the abovementioned clarifications and amendments, the Company gives notice to the Union
of the following:

1. Coinciding with the expiration of the labor contract, the Company will impose a working
disciplinary suspension (70% of bases wage rate) for those employees represented by
ATU, Local 998 who incur a general rule violation wherein an unpaid suspension is
otherwise warranted by the disciplinary rules.

Both parties drop all other issues and proposals

This proposal is presented as a package. In the event it is not accepted in its entirety, this
package is deemed to be withdrawn.



S10T ‘sz ouny

210U 10
00L¥$  0STPS SOI) JO AT
008e$  00SES O] JO ATTUTe]
006C$  0Q6LTS 3[/ug
LT/TT  91/1/1 TONUIXeiN

13204 -JO-IQ) [BSIPIN

510 10

%06 %06 301} JO ATIe J
%06 %06 O JO ATrure |
%06 %06 3[8uIg
LU/TUT 99U/ :30UeINSU-0))

QI0UI IO
00LT$  0STCS 2017} JO AJIUTE
0081§  00S1$ oM} JO AJraue,]
0068 0SL$ o[durg
LI/ S//1 :a[quoanpa(J [enuuy

”mgozom mmoummpﬁm&oﬁmmﬂmauﬂaoﬂnagﬁoogﬂamamﬁﬁoan@ooqumE
=03 ‘o[quonpap [enute o], ‘9[quonpop Jeak repusies Iod B opn[oul [[im yomm ue[d OINH S1quonpap ' 190 [feys Auedwo)) ayJ, (e)

:soqnI
Su1AM0][0] 9} 9OUBPIOIOR UI PUB JOBNUOD douRINSUl OJd 10 QONH ) wo SUONIPUOd PUB suLR] o) 1opun (Odd) noﬁmNEwwwO
19p1A0ld pamjayd 1o (O UOQEZIESI() QOUBUSMUIRIA (pesH oA A 0) € WOIl 98BI0A0D 1099 Arw ‘[(p¢ Yydeidereg
ur paurep se ‘uosiad 9[qISIe Uy ‘uworun) pue Auedwol) Iy Jo juswaside [eninwi Aq 1dooxe papraoid sjjoudq oyj ul Speul
oq [reys se8ueyo oN "H x1puaddy ur p3uIfino se sjjousq Jo [9A3] Y 03 9[qeieduwiod 9q [[eYs 93BISA0D SOUBIASUT }[EI[ 'SOIT)OI
eaI1e-J0-n0 10j ueld OJdd e opnjoul [im yomym stie]d odueINSUl [BOIPIW (7) OM] ISBI J8 J[qR[lRAR oeW [[M Auedwo) aY], 70 '€

HONVINASNI TVOIAIIN — AIXXX H'IDILYY



S10T ‘ST aunf

ssepo a1e1 9qeorjdde o) 103 wnrwald SIRIIPI]A-UON] J0 SIBJIPIJA JO %91 L1/1/1

SSe[o 9Jel 9[qEoIl|

dde o

) 0] Wi

v
a
v

o1d a1eolpojN-U

ON 10 dIBIIPaIN JO %S [ O1/1/1

2I0W

00v6$ 0058$ 00L¥$ 0STH$ 10 221y Jo Aqiureg

009L$ 000L$ 008€$ 005€$ 0m1 Jo AJIwe,|

008S$ 0055$ 006C$ 0SLTS S[8uIg

L1/1/1 91/1/1 L1/1/1 91/1/1 wnuixey ssusadxy

FEENE

H10MIIN Jo IO MI0MION U] Jo3inQ [enuuy

alowa

0S0t$ SLEES 00L2$ 0S2¢$ 10 QoI Jo AJiureg

00.T$ 05TT$ 0081$ 00S1$ 0] 3O KJTure

0S€1$ SIS 006$ 0SLS S[3urg
L1/1/1 91/1/1 L1/1/1 91/1/1

HA0MISIN] JO u=O HA10MI3N Uy 21quonpad jenuuy

:SMOT[O]

se ore sjuedronted ueld Odd 10J UONNQLIUOD ATYIUOW PUE WNTIIXBUL 1o300d J0 N0 [enUUE ‘0]qUIONPap [enUUE YL (H)(3) q

C9 Topufl oUuQ)

‘TOA0 QU0 "AJIwIe — d

ToA0 (poq A[Tiie] — d

¢9 Ispun auo
IoA0 3uo ‘opdno) — 4

%EI%H 9 A0 1poq ‘9[dno) - 4

%P1 %e1%tT
%b1 %t 1%6tT
%Vl %L 1%6TT
%P1

%Vl %¢c196TT
%91 %S 196ET
%91  %ST-%6Et
%91 %S T96ET
%91 %S196ET
L1/1/1 oU/1I/1

$9 1240 “B[3UIS - d

69 Iopun [[e ‘Afiwe] - J

9 1epun 9[3UIS - d

9 lopun [[e ‘AfIue,] -

§9 Jopun ‘9[3UIS - V

‘monnqgLyuo)) wniald A[uoly syuedionied



